3/7/22, 1:08 PM E-mail - m.smeets MarkSmeets - Outlook

RE: [3128] Innolux - Certification (RED)

Kondrakhin, Petr <Petr.Kondrakhin@garmin.com>

Do 3-3-2022 11:07

Aan: m.smeets MarkSmeets <m.smeets@innolux.com>; Lourdes Maria Valverde Malagén <lourdes.valverde@dekra.com>;
andrew.chiang@innolux.com <andrew.chiang@innolux.com>

CC: Domingo Galvez Duefias <domingo.galvez@dekra.com>; caue rocha <caue.rocha@dekra.com>

Hi Mark and Maria,

| confirm, that only BT Classic part of the chipsetis used in Padi.
Best regards,

Petr Kondrakhin

Senior Project Manager Automotive OEM Europe

Garmin Deutschland GmbH // Automotive OEM // www.garmin.com
Parkring 35 // 85748 Garching bei Miinchen // Deutschland
T:+49 (0) 89 858364-934 // M: +49 (0) 152 27382859

Confidentiality Notice: This email and any attachments are for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and contain information that may be Garmin confidential and/or Garmin legally privileged. If you have received
this email in error, please notify the sender by reply email and delete the message. Any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of this communication (including attachments) by someone other than the intended

recipient is prohibited. Thank you.

From: m.smeets MarkSmeets <m.smeets@innolux.com>

Sent: Donnerstag, 3. Marz 2022 11:04

To: Lourdes Maria Valverde Malagdn <lourdes.valverde @dekra.com>; andrew.chiang@innolux.com; Kondrakhin, Petr
<Petr.Kondrakhin@garmin.com>

Cc: Domingo Galvez Duefias <domingo.galvez@dekra.com>; caue rocha <caue.rocha@dekra.com>

Subject: Re: [3128] Innolux - Certification (RED)

CAUTION - EXTERNAL EMAIL: Do not click any links or open any attachments unless you trust the sender and know the content is
safe.

Hi Maria,
| will request Garmin to provide this confirmation of which part of NXP chipset is used and which part not.

Regarding Risk aseesment file: to which file you refer to. Do you mean the one for SKA? See attachment.
We have questions back to Caue-Dekra on this file in different mail. We (also PC&C) dont know how to fill some parts.

Petr,
I think NXP chipset also supports things like Wifi -etc.
--> Can you confirm by letter or statement that only the BT Classic part of this chipset is used in Padi.

Mark Smeets

Project Manager

T +31(0)45850 6161

M +31 (0)650641962

Email m.smeets@innolux.com

Address: Stationstraat 39G - 6411 NK - Heerlen - The Netherlands
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Van: Lourdes Maria Valverde Malagdn <lourdes.valverde @dekra.com>

Verzonden: woensdag 2 maart 2022 20:57

Aan: m.smeets MarkSmeets <m.smeets@innolux.com>

CC: Domingo Galvez Duefias <domingo.galvez@dekra.com>; andrew.chiang@innolux.com <andrew.chiang@innolux.com>
Onderwerp: RE: [3128] Innolux - Certification (RED)

Hi Mark,

Yesterday we received the signed application forms for FCC and Canada. We are preparing the application package for RED, FCC
and Canada but | can’t find the letter justifying the use only the BT portion of the module (Please find attached the last email in
which we talked about it). Could you please send it to me? The letter should be similar to the one provided for the justification
for Garmin’s PCBs.

Regarding the Risk assessment, has Andrew completed its review? If not, you can forward the document uploaded onto TACS4
(but editable format) to me, I'll update it for you and send back for your confirmation.

We are planning to submit all the documentation by tomorrow.

Thanks in advance
Best Regards
Lourdes

From: m.smeets MarkSmeets <m.smeets@innolux.com>

Sent: Friday, February 18, 2022 4:29 AM

To: Lourdes Maria Valverde Malagén <lourdes.valverde @dekra.com>

Cc: Domingo Galvez Duefias domingo.galvez@dekra.com; andrew.chiang@innolux.com
Subject: Re: [3128] Innolux - Certification (RED)

This email originated from outside of DEKRA. Do not click on any links or open attachments unless you know the sender and are
expecting them.

Maria,

what you expect me to do ? What is wrong with it ?

Mark Smeets

Project Manager

T +31(0)458506161

M +31(0)650641962

Email m.smeets@innolux.com

Address: Stationstraat 39G - 6411 NK - Heerlen - The Netherlands

https://outlook office.com/mail/id/AAMKAGYzMD JhOGQYLThmODgtNDhhNS1hOD QWLTZhN GI3OTc4ANWY INABGAAAAAABI04m7rlI %2BRp0srKs %2F ... 2/5


mailto:lourdes.valverde@dekra.com
mailto:m.smeets@innolux.com
mailto:domingo.galvez@dekra.com
mailto:andrew.chiang@innolux.com
mailto:andrew.chiang@innolux.com
mailto:m.smeets@innolux.com
mailto:lourdes.valverde@dekra.com
mailto:domingo.galvez@dekra.com
mailto:andrew.chiang@innolux.com
mailto:koen.muysers@innolux.com

3/7/22, 1:08 PM E-mail - m.smeets MarkSmeets - Outlook

Van: Lourdes Maria Valverde Malagén <lourdes.valverde @dekra.com>

Verzonden: vrijdag 18 februari 2022 00:03

Aan: m.smeets MarkSmeets <m.smeets@innolux.com>

CC: Domingo Galvez Duefias <domingo.galvez@dekra.com>; andrew.chiang@innolux.com <andrew.chiang@innolux.com>
Onderwerp: RE: [3128] Innolux - Certification (RED)

Hi Mark,

Please find attached the document I’'m referring to. This document was uploaded onto TACS4. In the last column (please find a
screenshot below), you make reference to the compliance of the essential requirements through the standard and the test
report (3128ERM_EN_RF_Exposure_MPE), however in other rows, you only mention the standard but not the test report.

Please any comment just let us know.
Thanks in advance

Best Regards

Lourdes

From: m.smeets MarkSmeets <m.smeets@innolux.com>

Sent: Thursday, February 17, 2022 9:49 AM

To: Lourdes Maria Valverde Malagdn lourdes.valverde @dekra.com

Cc: Domingo Galvez Duefias domingo.galvez@dekra.com; andrew.chiang@innolux.com
Subject: Re: [3128] Innolux - Certification (RED)

This email originated from outside of DEKRA. Do not click on any links or open attachments unless you know the sender and are
expecting them.

Maria,
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Regarding the risk assessment file provided, in order to make a reference to the compliance with the essential requirements
you can add in each section the reference to the test report as you did for the first standard.""

-->| dont understand what you mean.

Mark Smeets

Project Manager

T +31(0)458506161

M +31(0)650641962

Email m.smeets@innolux.com

Address: Stationstraat 39G - 6411 NK - Heerlen - The Netherlands

Van: Lourdes Maria Valverde Malagon <lourdes.valverde @dekra.com>

Verzonden: donderdag 17 februari 2022 01:25

Aan: m.smeets MarkSmeets <m.smeets@innolux.com>

CC: Domingo Galvez Duefias <domingo.galvez@dekra.com>; andrew.chiang@innolux.com <andrew.chiang@innolux.com>
Onderwerp: [3128] Innolux - Certification (RED)

Hi Mark,

Please find attached the application forms for RED approval. We have filled them out with the information we have. Please
review, modify if necessary and send back to us signed.

Regarding the risk assessment file provided, in order to make a reference to the compliance with the essential requirements
you can add in each section the reference to the test report as you did for the first standard.

Please let us know if any question.
Thanks in advance
Best Regards

Lourdes Valverde
EMC&RF Test Engineer @ DEKRA Certification, Inc.

405 Glenn Drive, Suite 11&12
Sterling | Virginia 20164 | USA
lourdes.valverde@dekra.com | www.dekra-product-safety.com/wireless

DEKRA. On the safe side.

DISCLAIMER:
Thisemail and any attachments may be confidential and are therefore protected against copying, use, disclosure or distribution. Ifyou are not the intended recipient,

please notify usimmediately by replying to the sender and double deleting this copy and the reply from your system. Thank you.

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are
CONFIDENTIAL and intended solely for the use of the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient or the named
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addressee, please notify the senderimmediately and delete this e-mail and any files transmitted with it from your system; you
should not disseminate, distribute, or copy this e-mail and any files transmitted with it, or take any action in reliance on the
contents of the said e-mail and files.

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are
CONFIDENTIAL and intended solely for the use of the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient or the named
addressee, please notify the senderimmediately and delete this e-mail and any files transmitted with it from your system; you
should not disseminate, distribute, or copy this e-mail and any files transmitted with it, or take any action in reliance on the
contents of the said e-mail and files.

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are
CONFIDENTIAL and intended solely for the use of the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient or the named
addressee, please notify the senderimmediately and delete this e-mail and any files transmitted with it from your system; you
should not disseminate, distribute, or copy this e-mail and any files transmitted with it, or take any action in reliance on the
contents of the said e-mail and files.
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